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PLANNING COMMISSION SITE PLAN
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT REVIEW SHEET

SPC-2021-0035A
Octapharma Plasma
1511 S Congress Avenue

Southridge Plaza WC Properties, LLC
433 N. Camden Drive, Suite 1000
Beverly Hills, CA 90210

(310) 247-0515

Pape-Dawson Engineers, Inc. (Travis Moltz)
10801 North Mopac Expy, Bldg 3, Suite 200
Austin, TX 78759

(512) 454-8711

PC DATE: 06/08/2021

Robert Anderson, (512) 974-3026 or robert.anderson@austintexas.gov

Williamson Creek (Suburban)

NEIGHBORHOOD PLAN: South Congress Combined NPA (Sweetbriar)

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

The applicant is proposing a Commercial Blood Plasma Center in a CS-MU-CO-NP zoning district, and within 540 feet of

a lot zoned and used for a residence.

SUMMARY STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of the conditional use permit. The site plan will comply with all requirements of the Land

Development Code prior to its release.

SUMMARY STAFF COMMENT ON SITE PLAN:

The applicant proposes a Commercial Blood Plasma Center in a CS-MU-CO-NP zoning district, and within 540 feet of a
lot zoned and used for a residence. Commercial Blood Plasma Centers are a conditional use if they are proposed within
(1) one-half mile of another commercial blood plasma center; or (2) 540 feet of a lot zoned or used for a residence,
church, public or private school, public park or playground, or day-care facility, according to Land Development Code

Section 25-2-803. Therefore, Land Use Commission review and approval is required.

The site is already developed. The site plan consists of the Commercial Blood Plasma Center use only.

PROJECT INFORMATION:
SITE AREA 12.96 Acres (entire Site), 0.31 Acres / 13,334
square feet (proposed use)
ZONING CS-MU-CO-NP
PROPOSED USE Commercial Blood Plasma Center
EXISTING PARKING 629 vehicle spaces across the entire site. No
new parking proposed.

NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS:

AISD-Bedichek MS

Armadillo Park Neighborhood Association
Austin Independent School District
Austin Neighborhood Council

Austin Public Schools

Bike Austin
Friends of Austin Neighborhoods
Neighborhood Empowerment Foundation
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Preservation Austin South Austin Neighborhood Alliance (SANA)

SelTexas South Boggy Creek Neighborhood Association

Sierra Club, Austin Regional Group South Congress Combined Neighborhood Plan Contact
Team

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT REVIEW AND EVALUATION CRITERIA

The following evaluation is included to provide staff position on each point of the conditional use permit criteria.
Section 25-5-145 of the Land Development Code states: “The Commission shall determine whether the proposed
development or use of a conditional use site plan complies with the requirements of this section.

A conditional use site plan must:

1.

Comply with the requirements of this title; Staff response: This application complies with the requirements of this
title.

Comply with the objectives and purposes of the zoning district; Staff response: This application complies with
the objectives and purposes of the zoning district.

Have building height, bulk, scale, setback, open space, landscaping, drainage, access, traffic circulation, and
use that are compatible with the use of an abutting site; Staff response: This application is compatible with the
abutting sites.

Provide adequate and convenient off-street parking and loading facilities; Staff response: Adequate parking and
loading facilities have been provided.

Reasonably protect persons and property from erosion, flood, fire, noises, glare, and similar adverse effects;
Staff response: The proposed project does not contribute to any of these adverse effects.

A conditional use site plan may not:

1.

More adversely affect an adjoining site than would a permitted use; Staff response: The site plan will conform
with all regulations and standards established by the Land Development Code prior to its release.

Adversely affect the safety or convenience of vehicular or pedestrian circulation, including reasonably
anticipated traffic and uses in the area; Staff response: The project is not anticipated to have any detriment to
safety or convenience.

Adversely affect an adjacent property or traffic control through the location, lighting, or type of signs; Staff
response: No signage or lighting is proposed that would affect adjacent properties or traffic control.
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Dykema Gossett PLLC

39577 Woodward Avenue
Suite 300

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304
WWW.DYKEMA.COM

Tel: (248) 203-0700
Fax: (248) 203-0763

Michael R. Vogt

Direct Dial: (248) 203-0739
Direct Fax: (855) 233-1789
Email: MVogt@dykema.com

February 5, 2021 Via E-mail and Federal Express

City of Austin

c/o Land Use Commission
301 W. Second St.
Austin, Texas 78701

City of Austin

c/o Director of Development Services Department
Austin City Hall

301 W. Second St.

Austin, Texas 78701

Re:  Octapharma Plasma, Inc.’s Application for Conditional Use Site Plan Approval for a
Proposed Commercial Blood Plasma Center at 500 W. William Cannon Drive, Ste.
438-A, Austin, TX.

Dear Members of the Land Use Commission:

We represent Octapharma Plasma, Inc. (“Octapharma” and “Applicant”) with respect to
the above referenced matter. Octapharma is seeking conditional use site plan approval to operate
a proposed plasma donation center (“Plasma Center”) at 500 W. William Cannon Drive, Ste.
438-A, Austin, TX (“Property”). The Property is owned by Southridge Plaza WC Properties,
LLC and the Applicant will be the tenant pursuant to a written lease agreement. Enclosed with
this correspondence is the completed Application for Land Use Commission Site Plan
Application — Non-Consolidated Land Use Element (A Plan) (the “Application”), along with the
following supporting documents for consideration by the City of Austin Land Use Commission
(“Commission”):

o Exhibit A — Site Plan & Metes and Bounds Exhibit
o Exhibit B — Examples of Octapharma’s interior designs and exterior finishes at existing
plasma donation centers throughout the country

California | Illinois | Michigan | Minnesota | North Carolina | Texas | Washington, D.C.
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e Exhibit C — March 28, 2020, Advisory Memorandum from the U.S. Department of
Homeland Security

o Exhibit D — Tax Certificate

e Exhibit E — Owner Authorization Letter/Deed of Trust

o Exhibit F — Traffic Impact Analysis Determination

Under the City’s Zoning Ordinance, and as confirmed through our communications with
the City, Commercial Blood Plasma Centers are permitted by right at the Property. However,
Octapharma is required to seek conditional use site plan approval from the Commission due to
the Property’s proximity to a residential use. To that end, Octapharma submits for the
Commission’s review the site plan and related materials (the “Site Plan”) prepared by the Pape
Dawson firm. See Exhibit A. A full analysis of the conditional use site plan standards is
provided below, and Octapharma will provide any other details of their proposed improvements
or signage at the Property that the City or Commission may require. On behalf of Octapharma,
we respectfully request that the Commission approve Octapharma’s Application at the first
available date.

I. OVERVIEW OF OCTAPHARMA, THE PROPOSED CBPC, AND THE PROPERTY

a. Octapharma And The Proposed Commercial Blood Plasma Center (“CBPC”)

Octapharma is a U.S. based company with approximately 130 facilities across 29 states
that collects, tests, and supplies blood plasma used in the manufacturing of life-saving medicines.
While this proposed CBPC would be Octapharma’s first in Austin, Octapharma currently
operates 15 similar facilities across the State of Texas. As demonstrated by the examples of
Octapharma’s interior designs and exterior finishes at existing plasma donation centers
throughout the country contained in Exhibit B, Octapharma creates and operates only first-class
facilities. This CBPC will be designed and constructed to meet all applicable governmental and
industry safety standards, will not modify the existing footprint of the building or layout of the
parking lot, and Octapharma will comply with all City, State, and Federal laws governing
operation of the Plasma Center.

The proposed redesign of the interior and exterior fagade at the Property will bring
Octapharma’s first state-of-the-art plasma donation center to the City of Austin — creating an
estimated 50 new jobs. Through those 50 new jobs, the vast majority of which will be filled by
Austin residents, Octapharma will pay its employees annual wages exceeding $2,000,000. In
addition to significant job creation, this CBPC will also provide an additional avenue for

California | Illinois | Michigan | Minnesota | North Carolina | Texas | Washington, D.C.
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Austin’s citizens to supplement their income through the donor fees paid by Octapharma. In
fact, this one facility will pay out nearly $3,500,000 annually in plasma donation fees. Between
wages and donation fees, this one CBPC will funnel over $5,000,000 back into Austin’s local
economy every year.

Octapharma’s proposed design, business operations, and services to be provided at the
CBPC will involve the following:

i Design’

e Reception/waiting area where donors sign in;

e Interview area for repeat donors;

e Exam rooms for new donors, and annual exams for repeat donors;

e Donor floor where plasma is collected;

e Plasma processing where plasma bottles are labeled, samples are taken for testing, and
the collected plasma is loaded into super-cold freezers (-38c¢);

e Shipping & receiving area in the rear of the premises;

e Storage room; and

e Employee areas including offices, conference / training room, and break room.

ii. Operations

e Normal hours of operation are 7:00 AM until 7:00 PM, seven days per week; and
e Number of employees at any given time is 25 to 30 with two shifts per day.

iil. Overview of Services Provided

e Each donor receives a full examination annually by a licensed medical professional,
along with medical oversight and review upon each donation.
e Prior to each donation, the following tests/services are performed:
o A medical summary, consisting of a full set of vitals;
o Hematocrit examination/reading, which measures the percentage of a donor’s red
blood cells in their blood;
o Total protein reading; and

I See Exhibits A and B.

California | Illinois | Michigan | Minnesota | North Carolina | Texas | Washington, D.C.
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o Draft and update the donor’s Medical Health History summary.

e After each donation, per industry standard, (Regulated by State, Federal, and European
Union) two samples of each donation are collected and sent out for Viral Marker testing.

e No anesthesia is used during any process and at no time are any of our donors sedated or
rendered incapable of self-preservation while at the facility.

b. The Property

Octapharma will occupy 13,334 sq. ft. of tenant space in the existing shopping center
located at the northeast corner of South 1st Street and West William Cannon Drive. The
Property is currently vacant and was last occupied by a pediatric dental practice. The Property is
located in the General Commercial Services (CS) zoning district. The shopping center includes
many existing tenants, including Papa John’s Pizza, Rent-A-Center, and Family Dollar, among
several others. The adjacent properties to the north and west are also zoned CS and consist of a
storage facility gas station, respectively. The land located to the Northeast is zoned SF-3-NP
(Family Residential — Neighborhood Plan) and consists of residential homes. The land across W
William Cannon Drive is zoned SF-3 and consists of Bedichek Middle School. The land to the
West across 1% Street is zoned LR-CO, consisting of ABC Driving School and GR-NP
(Community Commercial — Neighborhood Plan) and consists of multi-unit residences and
Taquerias Arandinas.

1I. LAND USE ANALYSIS
a. Conditional Use Site Plan Review

Under the City’s Zoning Ordinance, and as confirmed through our communications with
the City, Octapharma is required to seek conditional use site plan approval from the Commission
due to the Property’s proximity to a residential use. To that end, Octapharma submits the for the
Commission’s review the site plan and related material (the “Site Plan™) prepared by the Pape
Dawson firm which is attached as Exhibit A. A full analysis of the conditional use site plan
standards is provided below, and Octapharma will provide any other details of their proposed
improvements or signage at the Property that the City may require.

California | Illinois | Michigan | Minnesota | North Carolina | Texas | Washington, D.C.
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b. The Application Meets the Conditional Use Site Plan Approval
Standards In The Ordinance.

As detailed in the responses provided below, Octapharma’s proposed CBPC meets or
exceeds all of the applicable standards under Ordinance § 25-5-145(B) — (D):

(B) A conditional use site plan must:
(1) comply with the requirements of this title;
RESPONSE: See responses below.
(2) comply with the objectives and purposes of the zoning district;

RESPONSE: Under Ordinance §25-2-4, the purpose of the City’s commercial
zoning districts (including the CS District) is, in part, for the “provision of services,
other than those classified as industrial or civic uses.” Octapharma’s CBPC will
provide an important service for the City’s residents through the collection of blood
plasma and payment of donor fees to City residents. Octapharma’s services are
critical to the creation and production of many life-saving medicines, as well as in
the fight against the COVID-19 pandemic. Indeed, both Octapharma’s employees
who manage and operate the company, and the donors themselves, have been
identified by the United States government as Essential Critical Infrastructure
Workforce. See Exhibit D, March 28, 2020, Advisory Memorandum from the U.S.
Department of Homeland Security, p 5.

More specifically, the General Commercial Services (CS) zoning district is
intended for businesses who provide “commercial services of a nature that has
operating characteristics or traffic service requirements that are incompatible
with residential environments.” See Ordinance §25-2-103. While Octapharma’s
CBPC will have no negative impact on nearby residential properties or the
surrounding area, it will provide a commercial service in an existing shopping
center and its operating characteristics are well suited for this commercial zoning
district. As noted above, CBPC’s are a use permitted by right in the CS zoning
district and condition use site plan approval is only necessary due to the proximity
of residential uses. Octapharma’s CBPC will not have any negative impact on the
residences and will not create any external noise, smoke, odor or other issues which

California | Illinois | Michigan | Minnesota | North Carolina | Texas | Washington, D.C.
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might be considered a nuisance.

(3) have building height, bulk, scale, setback, open space, landscaping,
drainage, access, traffic circulation, and use that is compatible with
the use of an abutting site;

RESPONSE: See Site Planv (Exhibit A). Further, the proposed CBPC will be located in
the existing building at the Property and there are no planned modifications to the existing
footprint of the building.

(4) provide adequate and convenient off-street parking and loading
facilities;

RESPONSE: See Site Plan (Exhibit A). Further, the CBPC will not modify any of the
existing traffic lanes, service drives, entrance and exit driveways, or parking areas at
Property. The proposed CBPC will be located in the existing building at the Property and
there are no planned modifications to the existing footprint of the building. The CBPC will
have ample parking via the existing parking lot at the shopping center on the Property.

(5) reasonably protect persons and property from erosion, flood, fire,
noise, glare, and similar adverse effects,; and

RESPONSE: Octapharma’s CBPC will reasonably protect persons and property
from the adverse effects listed in this standard. Moreover, Octapharma’s CBPC
not create any external noise, smoke, odor, safety risks, excessive traffic or other
issues which might be considered a nuisance.

(6) for a conditional use located within the East Austin Overlay district,
comply with the goals and objectives of a neighborhood plan adopted by
the city council for the area in which the use is proposed.

RESPONSE: N/A.
(C) A conditional use site plan may not:
(1) more adversely affect an adjoining site than would a permitted use;
RESPONSE: As noted in prior responses, Octapharma’s CBPC is a use permitted

California | Illinois | Michigan | Minnesota | North Carolina | Texas | Washington, D.C.
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by right at this location; however, conditional use approval is required due to the
Property’s proximity to residential uses. Octapharma’s CBPC will not have any
adverse impact on adjacent properties as it will simply reoccupy a vacant
storefront in an existing commercial shopping center. Further, Octapharma’s
CBPC will not create any external noise, smoke, odor, safety risks, excessive traffic
or other issues which might be considered a nuisance.

(2) adversely affect the safety or convenience of vehicular or pedestrian
circulation, including reasonably anticipated traffic and uses in the area;

RESPONSE: Octapharma’s CBPC will not have any adverse impact on the safety
or convenience of vehicular or pedestrian circulation, including anticipated traffic
or uses in the area. See Traffic Impact Analysis Determination submitted with this
Application as Exhibit F:

IX| A traffic impact analysis is NOT required. The traffic generated by the proposal does not exceed the thresholds established in
the City of Austin Land Development Code.

(3) adversely affect an adjacent property or traffic control through the
location, lighting, or type of a sign, or

RESPONSE: Octapharma’s CBPC signage at the Property will not have any
adverse impact on adjacent properties. Octapharma’s exterior signage will be
mounted in similar location to the prior occupant’s signage, consistent with all
Ordinance requirements, and of the type and quality reflected in the photographs
attached as Exhibit B.

(4) for a large retail use described in Section 25-2-815 (Large
Retail Uses), adversely affect the future redevelopment of the site.

RESPONSE: N/A.

(D) A site plan may not adversely affect the public health, safety, or welfare, or
materially injure property. If the Land Use Commission determines that a site
plan has an adverse effect or causes a material injury under this subsection, the
Land Use Commission shall identify the adverse effect or material injury.

California | Illinois | Michigan | Minnesota | North Carolina | Texas | Washington, D.C.
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RESPONSE: Octapharma’s CBPC will not be detrimental to the public health,
safety or welfare, and will not injure the Property in any way. As noted in prior
responses, Octapharma’s CBPC is a use permitted by right at this location; however,
conditional use approval is required due to the Property’s proximity to residential
uses. Octapharma safely operates over 130 state of the art plasma donation centers
throughout the country, and this CBPC will serve as a substantial benefit to the
existing tenants in the shopping center and the City as a whole. Further,
Octapharma’s CBPC will not result in any excess traffic, noise, smoke, fumes, glare,
or odors, and their operations are essential in the ongoing fight against the COVID-
19 pandemic (see Ex. D).

III. CONCLUSION

In conclusion, the proposed CBPC will: (a) reoccupy a vacant storefront in the City of
Austin with a use permitted by right in the CS zoning district; (b) create new jobs and additional
customer traffic for the neighboring businesses; and (c¢) create no external noise, smoke, odor or
other issues which might be considered a nuisance. As detailed above, the proposed use meets or
exceeds all conditional use site plan standards under the Ordinance and the CBPC will have only
positive impacts on the neighboring properties. Therefore, Octapharma respectfully requests that
its Application, as well as the Site Plan and all supporting information and materials be
considered and approved by the Commission.

On behalf of the Octapharma, we thank you in advance for your timely attention to this
Application and look forward to working with the City throughout the conditional use site plan
approval process.

Sincerely,

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Michael R. Vogt

Enclosures

California | Illinois | Michigan | Minnesota | North Carolina | Texas | Washington, D.C.
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DATE: May 18, 2021, 5:08PM USER ID: BJOHNSON

File:

PAPE—DAWSON.COM\AUS—PD\PROJECTS\512\26\00\390 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS\CIVIL\TS51226—00.DWG

SITE PLAN FOR

voID (V -

500 W. WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE, UNIT #438A

AUSTIN, TX 78745

CONSOLIDATED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
NO CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED BY THIS SITE PLAN

CITY OF AUSTIN REVISION TABLE
REVISE (R NET
ADD ( /g)) TOTAL # | CHANGE | ToTAL SiTE | G X OF

NUMBER DESCRIPTION SHEETS | IMP. [IMP. COVER | ,AS=TUL | DATE

SOUTHRIDGE PLAZA WC PROPERTIES, LLC
c/o WILLIAM CANNON PROPERTIES LP ETAL ——
450 N. ROXBURY DR. Austin Fire Department

SUITE 1050
BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE EDITION WITH CITY OF
AUSTIN LOCAL AMENDMENTS

DEVELOPER FIRE FLOW DEMAND @ 20 PS 5,250 GPM

OCTAPHARMA PLASMA, INC. INTENDED USE MIXED USE
10644 WESTLAKE DRIVE CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION I-A

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28273
PHONE: (704) 654—4685 BUILDING FIRE AREA (S.F.) 133,807

CONTACT: KERRY CLISH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
TYPE

. REDUCED FIRE FLOW DEMAND @ 20 PSI
ENGINEER: FOR HAVING A SPRINKLER SYSTEM (GPM)|1500 GPM

FIRE DESIGN CODES

NFPA-13

10801 N MOPAC EXPY BLDG 3 #200
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

PHONE: (512) 454—8711

FAX: (512) 459—8867

CONTACT: "SHELLY MITCHELL

SURVEYOR:

PAPE—DAWSON ENGINEERS
10801 N MOPAC EXPY BLDG 3 #200
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

PHONE:  (512) 454—8711

FAX: (512) 459-8867

CONTACT: VALERIE ZURCHER
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WILLIAM CANNON PROPERTIES LP ETAL
4450 N. ROXBURY DR., SUITE 1050
BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210

THIS SITE IS SUBJECT TO SUBCHAPTER E OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE (COMMERCIAL DESIGN STANDARDS).
COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DESIGN STANDARDS, ARTICLE 3 OF SUBCHAPTER E, IS REQUIRED, AND IS TO BE REVIEWED FOR COMPLIANCE DURING BUILDING CODE REVIEW.
COMPLIANCE WITH THE UNIVERSAL RECYCLING ORDINANCE IS MANDATORY FOR MULTI-FAMILY COMPLEXES, BUSINESS AND OFFICE BUILDINGS.

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY ONLY AND HAVE NOT BEEN INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED BY THE OWNER OR ITS
REPRESENTATIVE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND AGREES TO BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE
FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE ASSOCIATED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

RELEASE OF THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A VERIFICATION OF ALL DATA, INFORMATION, AND CALCULATIONS SUPPLIED BY THE APPLICANT. THE ENGINEER OF

RECORD IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETENESS, ACCURACY, AND ADEQUACY OF HIS/HER SUBMITTAL, WHETHER OR NOT THE APPLICATION IS REVIEWED FOR CODE
COMPLIANCE BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN INDICATES COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CITY REGULATIONS ONLY. APPROVAL BY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES MAY
BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING WHAT ADDITIONAL APPROVALS MAY BE NECESSARY.

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE WILLIAMSON CREEK WATERSHED WHICH IS CLASSIFIED AS SUBURBAN PER THE DATE OF THIS SUBMITTAL. THIS PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED IN
THE EDWARDS AQUIFER RECHARGE ZONE AS DEFINED BY THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY.

THIS PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF ANY FLOODPLAIN, AS SHOWN ON FEDERAL FLOOD INSURANCE ADMINISTRATION FIRM COMMUNITY PANEL NO(S).
48453C0585H, DATED SEPTEMBER 26, 2008, TRAMIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 1 SOUTHRIDGE PLAZA, VOL. 83, PG.1

PROJECT AREA: 13,334 SF (0.306 AC)

CURRENT ZONING: CS—MU—-CO-NP

RELATED CASE NUMBERS: C14-05-0105, C14—-06—-0193, SP—-2017—-0512C
PRINCIPAL STREET: W WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PRODUCED FROM MATERIAL THAT WAS STORED AND/OR TRANSMITTED ELECTRONICALLY AND MAY HAVE BEEN INADVERTENTLY ALTERED. RELY ONLY ON FINAL HARDCOPY MATERIALS BEARING THE CONSULTANT'S SIGNATURE AND SEAL.

FEBRUARY 9, 2021

ENGINEERS

AUSTIN | SAN ANTONIO | HOUSTON | FORT WORTH | DALLAS

10801 N MOPAG EXPY, BLDG 3, STE 200 | AUSTIN, TX 78759 | 512.454.8711
TBPE FIRM REGISTRATION #470 | TBPLS FIRM REGISTRATION #10028801
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SHEET INDEX

Sheet Description

Sheet No.

COVER SHEET 01
FINAL PLAT 02
SITE PLAN A 03
SITE DATA TABLE 04
SUBMITTED BY:
I, SHELLY MITCHELL, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ENGINEERING WORK BEING SUBMITTED
HEREIN COMPLIES WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE TEXAS ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT.
| HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT ANY MISREPRESENTATION REGARDING THIS CERTIFICATION
CONSTITUTES A VIOLATION OF THE ACT, AND MAY RESULT IN CRIMINAL, CIML AND/OR
ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTIES AGAINST ME, AS AUTHORIZED BY THE ACT.
~=>OF 1\,
sl e 90T &0
"6 ?: .... :\"1\9\‘.
L “
T % " %)
P2 L1
4 SHELLY MITCHELL J 05/18/2021
l"—%'\-,'. 103662 13',” DATE
Wl N
\\‘E’\O('\I'A'L\E‘i-’
REVIEWED BY: e
CITY OF AUSTIN DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARMENT DATE
SUBMITTAL DATE
FEBRUARY 9, 2021
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NUMBER
SPC—-2021-0035A
ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OF THESE PLANS REMAINS WITH THE ENGINEER WHO
PREPARED THEM. IN ACCEPTING THESE PLANS, THE CITY OF AUSTIN MUST RELY UPON THE
ADEQUACY OF THE WORK OF THE DESIGN ENGINEER.
AUSTIN WATER UTILITY DATE
/\/\W May 20, 2021
AUSTIN FIRE DEPARTMENT DATE
SITE PLAN APPROVAL SHEET__01 OF_04
FILE NUMBER__SPC-2021-0035A APPLICATION DATE__FEB. 09, 2021
APPROVED ON UNDER SECTION__112 __ OF
CHAPTER 25-5 OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN CODE.
EXPIRATION DATE (LDC 25-5-81) CASE MANAGER_R. ANDERSON
PROJECT EXPIRATION DATE (ORD. #970905-A) DWPZ DDZ
DIRECTOR, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE: ZONING __CS-MU-CO-NP.
Rev. 1 Correction 1
Rev. 2 Correction 2
Rev. 3 Correction 3
Final plat must be recorded by the Project Expiration Date, if applicable. Subsequent Site Plans Plans
which do not comply with the Code current at the time of filing, and all required Building Permits
and/or a notice of construction (if a building permit is not required), must also be approved prior to the
Project Expiration Date.
SHEET 01 OF 04

SPC-2021-0035A

OCTAPHARMA PLASMA

PD JOB NO. 51226-00
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STATE OF TEXAS - , - /20 ROW, : . LN TT Ao < z s @ 2
. . . . . . 1 ~ 4 B -
. COUNTY OF TRAVIS . -— R _ T~ v N m = = 3
That I, Jim I_!ay, Trustee. . owner of. Lot 1, Buckingham East Section One, a subdivision in the City of SRR ~— o ; : = o ©
Austin, Travis County, Texas, recorded in Book 72, Page .83, of the Plat Records of Travis Co'unty,’ o S o ~ G A3 _ » ) _ s &
zexa:, c;nveYEd tgd‘“;" byh:eed r:corded in X°%- 6901, Page 1766, of the Deed Records of Travis "I, J. Stanley Coalter, am authorized undér the laws of the State of Texas to practice the -
* County, Texas, sa ot ving been vacated from the aforesaid subdivision by instrument recorded ' N S L o e T . o : : =z =
- in Vol /7" /& Page/Fof the Deed Records of Travis County, Texas, and owne¥ of a portion of e pr.fovaes_slon.of_ Sgrvgymg and’ HEREBY -CERTIFg ;that _t:hi_s”plat cqrqplies with Chapter l3f'3 of cthe i w
‘Lots 3,4,5 & 6, Sunnyvale Rev, Section 1, in the City of Austin, Travis County, Texas recorded in Austin City Code; is 'tl;'ue”ax_'ld'.' correct and’was :vpre‘pa'fed.from an actual survey of the.propert?¥ < °§ 2

Book 8, Page 177, of the Plat Records of Travis County, Texas; conveyed to me by deed recorded in

Vol. 6872, Page 696, of the Deed Records of Travis County, said lots.having been vacated by -’

instrument recorded in Vol. 7520, Page 40 of the Deeds Records of Travis County, Texas and

-also including those portions of Bill Hughes Road vacated by Ordinance #750508-D passed byvthe:' e

City of Austin on May 8, 1975 and placed of record at Vol. 5181, Page 1433 of the Deed Records U o : TH ey e

-of Travis County, Texas, and that portion of Bill Hughes Road vacated by Ordinance No. 821118-L .  WILTNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this é;'.‘  day of C:!ﬁ!ﬂf‘ib » 1982 A.D.

passed by the City of Austin on November 18, 1982 PR » R o S S . -
o " do hereby subdivide -14.85 acres of land in accordarce s -

with the plat ‘as shown hereon to be known as Southridge Plaza and do hereby dedicate to the '

public use the streets and easements shown hereon. a ' S T

_'made under ‘my supervision on the Sr».dund,; R

hey 'S4 Sleg

SN

€19 [a/oR

WITNESS MY HAND the date shown below: ML
R RAN l‘wl - ..
02’-.'.0:n;|\,§?-'° Oy

Y 235333

Date

ST STATE OF TEXAS: _ _ g . o . RICHAYD R. LILLIE, DIRECTOR OF PLANNING =~ ‘N'oy—z:que?'
E BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a notary public in and for the state of Texas, on this ' : ' ' ' ) ' | S
day personally appeared Jim Ray, Trustee, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to
‘the foregoing instrument of writing and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for -
the purposes and considerations herein expressed and in the capacity herein stated WITNESS
_ MY HAND AND SEAL‘ OF OFFICE EW‘““”QIf 4““‘ I'd N ,1982, A.D. .

s“‘p‘RY'.p"")' -

o

Cl8f52—

APPROVED FOR ACCEPTANCE: . °

This subdivision plat is hereby ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED FOR BECORD by the Planning CommissioR
" of the City of Austin on theﬂd_ay. of m : ., A.D., 1982. ) _ :

o . %W 7O~ T Thelmen oymeary wARTIMEZ - ASSTUfSaglrary o0 Towi el

for the state of Texa o - y I . p o S . L, L~ )
; 0. [FILED FOR RECORD, this the Bo 44 _day of /§ A.D.,°1982 at /., / & o'clocku.

FINAL PLAT

AUSTIN, TEXAS

OCTAPHARMA PLASMA

500 W. WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE, UNIT #438A

& . guinLEY I, NEWMANR . , ; v
neh® MY cmmission euPiras £-4-88 DORIS SHROPSHIRE _ o
. ‘o, 0L » . : L . U o L L e
NOTES: .,""“5‘“‘“\‘\\\ | | o D : vClerk». Cqunt:y Court, ngy:.s ‘C_oum:y, T8X=}§ -
1. No lot in this subdivision shall be occupied until connectidn is made to the City of Austin .. %: N :
water and wastewater system. = . - : o - . By: N Q@’r » [ .' 0{7‘ o
2. Prior to construction drainage plans will be submitted to the City of Austin Department of - - Deputy d S '
Public Works for approval. Rainfall runoff shall be held to the amount existing at un- . THE STATE OF TEXAS ~ - T @0
developed status by use of ponding or other approved methods. ' _ 2 _ ‘ TR [\Y)
3. No part of this subdivision is within the boundaries of the 100 year flood plain as - - COUNTY OF TRAVISz :
identified by the National Flood Insurance Map-Panel 080. . ’ o . R . R L o . )
4. Sidewalks shall be installed on the subdivision side of South First Street and William I. DORIS SHka - . : ’ C ’ - : :
_ ‘ v _ & ) s Di v SHIRE, Clerk of the County Courk, within and for th - g
Comon Deive S sideuahs shal be coapleced price o any e 1 0% Tpe T Iieay  atosssais do brehy seiify Ches th w35k i Eetoming eriot S e @ SITE PLAN RELEASE
approac - icate oc Pp ey. : : : Certificate of Authentication was filed for record in my office.on the B3E ¢, -"d’ £ -its, 3‘;; _ .
5. Access to Fomnin St. from this subdivision is prohibited. , _ , , , O UAD., 1982, at/.'/5 o'clock 2 d4d : ay ef. -1
: : : o . 1882’ . ol £~ M., and duly recorded on th day of - : SITE PLAN APPROVAL SHEET__02 _OF_04
LEGEND . . Ak NU » 1\5?.‘,.39 2, ;t /. 2O o'clock A~ M., in the Plat Records of said COUﬁ_tx, in Plat
- A _ ‘ ) 00k o ik — / — . Cow o ;,,.;‘.,,{'.,.5. FILE NUMBER__SPC-2021-0035A APPLICATION DATE__FEB. 09, 2021
s Concrete Monument Found : WITN] ] “ of Cotnby i nf oty Lo YO J : : :
o Concrete Monument' Set L . WITNESS MY HAND and“seal of the County Court ‘of said County, the date fast above Wréttem. . - APPROVED ON UNDER SECTION__112 __ OF
. e Iron Pin Found ‘ ' ‘ v s iy : =i L S B ] < '
o o Iron Pin Set . g‘l’ui gHROPS‘?IRE s s to CHAPTER 255 OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN CODE.
LINE BEARING DISTANCE . B L : Building Line o S o R - | _'er ount'y ®ourt, Tr_a".iaﬁé'“?ty’ Texag - by
4 S B3°1B°'44"E . 40.22 " P.U.E. Public Utility Easement S ) . . %’ : o o . Dol : : . 9‘ S § EXPIRATION DATE (LDC 25-5-81) CASE MANAGER_R. ANDERSON
2 S 28°01°34"W 61768 o : ST ‘ o = ZQ - RN %
. : By: \ - { 2y ) b4
= L - - ) ‘Deputy @ ﬂ ; ) 3 PROJECT EXPIRATION DATE (ORD. #970905-A) DWPZ DDZ
CURVE DELTA RADIUS - . ARC TANGENT CHORD . CHORD BRG - C . ; ‘ 4. ik . . =1
4 B1°49°58" 50.00 - 63.52 29.65 51.00 S 48°47°27°E - T SRR ‘ g -
2 89°29'54" 15.00 23.43 14.87 21.12 N 18738'50"W : ; =g
3 18°30 12"'_ 1596.45 515.56 260.05 - 5(3.32 N 52°l6' 20"w - PREFARED BY:

CITY JOB No.

nd:: [
ode
—a

. = ] . : ’ g { -y ' : _ . T . i o — . — . , DIRECTOR, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT _—
10075 50 25 0 100 S0 " a00 N Cunnlngh(]l»l \ grqveSv,In(;. I 8& . 0B NO. 4I0-i55 — JOB NO. 51226—00
= —— -, =] o : . APRLL 's2 R R Ce $~ D "G4 Acacuntensr v RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE: _ ZONING __CS-MU-CO-NP_
. — | _ b : v o - SR . e : DRAWN BY AMB — Rev. 1 Correction 1 DATE May 2021
SCALE IN FEET v SHEET 1 of | - © e ) — —tiin ' Rev. 2 Correction 2
. X E — — Total No. of Lots = 3 CHECKED BY - . : I : Rev. 3 Correction 3 DESIGNER HJG

Final plat must be recorded by the Project Expiration Date, if applicable. Subsequent Site Plans Plans CHECKED DRAWN__HJG
which do not comply with the Code current at the time of filing, and all required Building Permits

and/or a notice of construction (if a building permit is not required), must also be approved prior to the 02 O F 04
Project Expiration Date. SHEET

File: \\pape—dawson.com\aus—pd\Projects\512\26\00\390 Construction Documents\Civil\SP51226—00.dwg

Date: May 18, 2021, 4:21pm User ID: BJohnson

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PRODUCED FROM MATERIAL THAT WAS STORED AND/OR TRANSMITTED ELECTRONICALLY AND MAY HAVE BEEN INADVERTENTLY ALTERED. RELY ONLY ON FINAL HARDCOPY MATERIALS BEARING THE CONSULTANT'S ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL.

SPC-2021-0035A
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REVISIONS
No.|Revision Description Prepared by: (Date) | Reviewed by: (Date) =
<
(]
| | \ \ Lot 2 v S~ ‘ \ ' \ / | —m— _
L/ = 3 WATER , | \' BUCKINGHAM EASTSEC. ONE 0 700 - LOT 13A \ AN 100" POWER LINE ESMT. _ __ ——
| INTERSECTION I ) BOOK 72, PG. 83 3 ~ \ FIRST RESUB. OF VOL. 83, PG. 1 z
o, | | #9998 [' 3 o ot / \ \ SOUTH MEADOWS VOL. 649, PG. 606 SCALE: 1”= 50’ O
% )= o 2 ZONE @2 =] \ BOOK 72, PG. 75 / WATER ? — : , , . @
Tl e _‘_-_| / I , ( N JONE. ~SF 3" AN = INTERSECTION % — 0 50 100 150 S
l =] / [\ | ) I -3 [\ #4789 \ E
| = o1 ARE \ \ — 6" CITY|OF AUSTIN \ N Y. \
| | | . ELEC./TELEPHONE ESMT. ~ LOT 14A .
| | | | ;}fggz‘\z’? \ 5’ PUBLIC UTILITY ESMT. VOL. 7052, PG, 393 \ ~ / FIRST RESUB. OF N N e
Uz | , \ VOL. 8290, PG. 416 \ CORRECTED BY 7.5\PUBLIC UTILITY ESMT. SOUTH MEADOWS N\ \4 LEGEND
% || = /(10" BUILDING LINE  YOL. 8290, PG, 419 / VOL. 83, PG 1 \ Q BOOK 72, PG. 75 \\ : - e
I" PER ZoNlNG 1 GEED GEED G
g1 Hp N — =) — N SET31'38°E 759.76" 7 § — 1 ~ ZONE "SF—3" AN
= — N ——— — o s ———— o —_ —— —— = —s—— N \ h
2 LA TP e e S R R N = — =t e == == _—0\// > ~_~— 7.5 PUBLIC UTILITY ESMT. ~ O~ ® PARKING COUNT
l S|\ | BT 2 ~ 2 VOL. 83, PG. 1 Q
N . “ FIRE LANE, FIRE LANE HE - RE LANE FIRE LANE q EAN o0 — —1 [ [} N LL/ N
| STy é ) o / / e ‘ CITY OF AUSTIN \ N > 5 PUBLIC UTILITY ESMT. T~ . & EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING
| Q| =y / N / T [ ELEC./TELEPHONE ESMT. / P / VOL. 7043, PG. 1879 %) LF/
= S _l Z ®© ~lae / = 2 e & VOL. 7032, PG. 393 / g Bgttg N CORRECTED BY X EXISTING FENCE
L l | d 100.1" /@ def= | / ﬁ/ il S ‘ . L S \ CERggggD PBGY 419 / /// & LS‘G\VOL 8290, PG. 416 Q éq \\ s - RE LANE eessssssssss EXISTING FIRE LANE
I B Z - ‘ ‘ S : » PG. = \ —
-~ | | / S / L DN \ 7 A~ N — "\ o o o EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
| 1 ] / / / g // /// ~ D=61'19'40" — ucE — EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
2 / / // / OO \ R=50.00" \ —— —W—— — —w EXISTING WATER LINE
0 " - / L=53.52" — — — —ww— — — —ww—— EXISTING WASTEWATER LINE
T / / ]l on - = | BUILDING "A” [ \ CBosaa a7 27E N\ AN o o
L | _k / / > 500 W. WILLIAM |~ / s LC=5100" y 5 EXISTING GUY ANCHOR
o R / / Y CANNON DRIVE ] UNIT #438A / LOT 11
3 H : — / = // PROJECT AREA /// w VILLAGE OAKS x EXISTING LAMP POST
%’ ¢ , / / y : B - S63'18'44"E  BOOK 81, PG. 109 4
— | / 1473/ - 1 /////// 10.22 ZONE "SF- 3 \\V - T T
- - - ~N
10} — —
o (L[| H , @ 740.9'————— —— /’ \ S61°39'35°E 170.71" TX=——— "N @ /////
i E B| |2 I | S L/ // = / % CI{A é m e .‘L e = ////// PROJECT AREA
™ P | ) N - =
= ] | > / N ././ / ENTRANCE 8 | < < 2
% | Ll || />— 10’ BUILDING LINE}- l 10.861 I/// 3 705 \ ) ) g E 8
| E — ¥ F’ER/ “ONNS ©o00000qaa0 a0 @%E@TE@EQ@@@B@E@EQQQ@L@1° N g A | CONC wonE = ° - % g
| T s g Ll / % J J ;e RETAINING WALL i ‘ CONG ‘ i , BAD LOT 14 B m =28
| 5'_ , — W‘L‘Zlq S PAD m c 8 <
| M/I\:——LCL)— — 1[30.1 - - — — IRE AN F\R LA E '|§ ‘ = > — g z g OE E
e f- 8 EO! e 3 100.3 L WATR GENERAL NOTES: - g
e . . —_— T — S oo
l Clg 2 / o—1 % B LOT 1 [ #9613 ——\_ < m S = 2
= = q y FIRE LANE 1o -~ ~ 1. THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND _ &=z
| LL | © FIRE LANE ‘s IRE LANE AREIAN o SOUTHRIDGE PLAZA | 20 RETAINED AS, \\\\ UTILITIES ARE SHOWN IN AN APPROXIMATE WAY n m = = Z';
| 2% ) 10' WASTE WATER ESMT . — 84 VOL. 83,PG. 1 (P.R.) WATER ESMT. VOL. - ONLY AND HAVE NOT BEEN INDEPENDENTLY S 2 3
T >/" : \ o oy — 3 rer. < VERIFIED BY THE OWNER OR ITS REPRESENTATIVE. N » 8 &
| 2/ VOL. 8084, PG. 81 - “ % 3| S Y 5181, PG. 143y ZONE "SF—3 s &R
— |5 , =3 > o 2l < > — — Tt SIS @ x THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT m -~ o -
| d _ EIRE LANE © MR an I N 8] @ LOT 15 { LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE T o g
= )9 ¢ ' \ Itol i E > COMMENCING WORK, AND AGREES TO BE FULLY m Q — o §
l O~ — \ — — \ 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH o«
| — N —— — — — — - e B— == MIGHT BE ASSOCIATED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S < z Z 209
| 7)) i _ [ I VA — e Hel [ FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY e .-k
| \ | — w - 1 ot | AND ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. m m Z&f
@ KI 1 -1 y z 5 o
= . ZI @KI l | @ 3 o I II £ 18 , _ ‘ EXISTING CONTOUR INFORMATION SHOWN IS AT 233
| " - I R 1 @@ @@ | i E © 14)[G4) @llﬂ —{ 585 _ — BUILDING "E ONE (1) FOOT INTERVALS. THE CONTOURS ARE -l
| e [ R — — — T =y — - 60.6’ | COMPUTER GENERATED USING FIELD DATA _ =&
| - — I I _ — , ' @:@I , N COLLECTED ON OR ABOUT APRIL 2018 AND LIDAR = ==c
| —— —H— — 7 —— { 754 I} @) B1.0 7 N DATA 2§14
T —_— —_—r | —— T : (:) | = SP
= — — —_— — 1 | 20.4'f~— AN 3. THE PREVIOUS SITE USE FOR THIS SUITE WAS FOR
| — — T — I — — I S N ] 371.2" o2 Y 1 = N MEDICAL OFFICE WITHIN A SHOPPING CENTER AT A
| — — | —H — B L - s I RATE OF 1 SPACE PER 275 SQ. FT. AND THE
| | ! 4 — B . g 1+ __lho N PROPOSED SITE USE IS COMMERCIAL BLOOD
' i CITY OF AUSTIN UNDERGROUND T : i M— N6+37°02"W1 7167 F 5 2 PLASMA CENTER WHICH HAS A PARKING RATIO OF
! 3 INLET ELEC. /TELEPHONE ESMT. Vol. l DUMPSTER DUMPSTER %’_:g ‘@ (3) /N\o 2 r > /|| @@  ZONE "SF-3 . 1 SPACE PER 275 SQ. FT. THE REQUIRED
= | ® - . 8 7 / LOT 17 PARKING SPACES FOR THIS BUILDING USE IS 49
| &) 7762, [PG. 978 BOOK 83, PG | / PAD anv AR z |'ﬁ~ 2 = , | 699 ﬁ*ll 7 SPACES. THERE ARE NO CHANGES IN PARKING
1 N3 | M ] T o 69.7 —=+15 | N Y l BLOCK G REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS BUILDING USE. THERE
| ! J fi R p , | U LH, 5.90° Io S | =~ 700 - A LOCRIDGE SEC. 2 WAS NO DATA FOUND ON POSSIBLE PARKING
3 N61°32'34"W 165.00’ —1 A& i N e Q | =" B A R REDUCTIONS FOR THE OVERALL SITE BUT THIS <C
8O | / S~ ~—17. 76 \ i oF=> R L\L | BOOK 65, PG. SITE PLAN IS NOT REQUESTING FOR AN INCREASE o)
| / — — SN [— [l X R | -~ OR DECREASE FROM WHAT IS CURRENTLY
t N N / : ey | IX ° O = \2/8L o UHHTYESMT PERMITTED. g
T " w_'l A '_ 1 29 ” I n w
| i N — BUILDING "G" 1.~ N, A BUILDING "D : 8 A - | N
= I / 500 W. WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE | / , 502 W. WILLIAM CANNO 0.98" ot N | / 4. EACH COMPACT PARKING SPACE MUST BE <
~—— 80.0° S B | NS ] 121.2 ' : N S ks O / | IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN STATING "SMALL CAR ONLY”
LOT 3 IO} | : DRIVE 10.88'—Jo Hl— — | O | —
, | ‘ — | 3 w 9 0.88"= | Y s / | AND SIGNS POSTED ON SITE DIRECTING MOTORISTS —
k0.0 40.0'/ SOUTHRIDGE PLAZA N = 2 D] AN Nl z 2 = 1426 ‘ =) s "LoT 2 TO SUCH SPACES. =
: 4 VOL. 83, PG. 1 1 E i S R | M N P £ iDIE : | ; : 9 >} | SOUTHRIDGE PLAZA /| S N
l / 1E : T S N | ‘ : 171 = - R - 3 | CLIf.I) %L 83, PG. 1 l / ~ 5. EXTERIOR LIGHTING ILLUMINATING A BUILDING -
s n e SN: R N X L — ! o ZONE "CS” ] , ABOVE THE SECOND FLOOR IS PROHIBITED IN THE -
l // | ZONE "CS N S A | L ] 61.5 || @ @@ §V|\\\ s 2| T N | / ZONE "SF-3"~— _ GO, LR, CS, OR CS—1 ZONING DISTRICTS, WHEN LL
| |_ 3 o — | —— | s ' 770 140.1° i © T Al / | ADJACENT TO AN LA, RR, OR SF—1 ZONING I
H o7 T N i 1] 198" l— | — || ] ' ' §\= 5 ¢ 1OL7 pusuc uury Eswr. I DISTRICT (SECTION 25-2-585). = 0
S | & N B 114.0 A e 1111 X R ERN @ g | l:' =2 VoL 8390, PG. 91 ; 6. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE FULL CUT—OFF al OC <€ <
$ ! 15.0 PLAY GROUND || ' = L VOL. 7991, PG. 668 7.5" PUBLIC UTILITY ESMT.
1 24 ] \ = \ i 1. | o 1173 " 7 Il " 9.38" | TR VoL 83. PG. 1 AND FULLY SHIELDED IN COMPLIANCE WITH O X
© i g l T AL T /L . z A — = [ o R | — < P09 T SUBCHAPTER E 2.5 AND WILL BE REVIEWED < y £
Bl ‘ I\ E Bl A_ —/ L S, S I " 2 —> R —1 e | 69.7 s — ~ DURING BUILDING PLAN REVIEW. ANY CHANGE OR = <
o | N 05" BUILDING LINE .| m 2 BUILDING "B" i 2o : i P e e e ‘ - = N SUBSTITUTION OF LAMP/LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE E =
b | ] VOL. 83, PG. 1 e /" —FIRE " N FIRE — SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR FOR APPROVAL IN O .
S I i / BT % S g || HYDRANT N AL AN | ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2.5.2.E > =z 0O
5 ! T | 2 / /_ m%%f T T T 39.54° e b #197524 3 R N | T m — LL
2 ’ 7 I 1] = | (_@ T T ' : oL : —/ <2} E
c 9 N V‘ L m = Il ——
£ 2 L ; ‘ | l—é@ ‘ ‘ ‘ /r i) — ’ 1] & ’ ‘f / I 10’ PUBLIC UTILITY ESMT. |// [\ O % N
3 | —) ° I = e e o2 S — 7 | 1| VoL 83 PG AN j UEQ 1 pre
I3 - R - : > —rT - -:,’.‘ — . : — . TR R r— :&—_ L \ i
o R R A ——w-—_J_ W ———W—T— ~w = ——A\AYW ————— W I T NB130'26"W 429,00~ gy _— v, Y N[ B e TR W_ : S : \ i // L AN | - al <§E
’_8 \ l o ‘ - . + ’ = : : \ o - : \ \ l B / \ Figure 34: <
q R L WATER o N 10 BUlDING LNE | 22204 \ ! \_EXISTING BUS STOP L3410 /3 ’ i v Frolesf el e s —l
H B | INTERSECTION 25’ BUILDING LINE | PER ZONING  \\1eR INTERSECTION #10825 144.46’ D=1253'08" N | 1 |— —
q | #8105 VOL. 83, PG. 1 y ' R=1596.45" 55 SITE PLAN RELEASE =
4 R T ; / | WEST WILLIAM CANNON DRlVE VATER NTERSECTION 10826 1~520.0¢ * =% ’ OF
& | - S o pt _ _ ( _ _ CB=N5504'52"W v _ | // SITE PLAN APPROVAL SHEET__ 03 OF 04
2 = l ° 3 S S T T——— — __LC=358.28 P =T O .
Y I = N -3 3 \(120’0 PUBLIC R'GHT—OF_WAY) \ A { l / FILE NUMBER_SPC-2021-0035A APPLICATION DATE__FEB. 09, 2021 ;
Z l { \ T \ l —
5 . 2 © \ \\ \ — \/ — L APPROVED ON UNDER SECTION__112 _ OF o
g S ~ ~~ L o
§ g \ l J © \) o \ \ S S /CI, l W~ _ — / CHAPTER 255 OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN CODE. o)
< B y—=——W— = A\ Oy < v © ® o)) 2 — ™~ O3 - = ~
?Z 4 A l > l / & & © 2 3 S N © S /‘o\ R B (AN < /,/ EXPIRATION DATE (LDC 25-5-81) CASE MANAGER_R. ANDERSON
I l 5 — —— / = —— —= /Z \ ~
o cct> ' L9 v T W~ ( PROJECT EXPIRATION DATE (ORD. #970905-A) DWPZ DDZ
i
()
28 OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT COMPATIBILITY NOTES:
2 <™, AUSTIN FIRE DEPARTMENT
ES ( ’ OUR MISSION GOES BEYOND OUR NAME OPEN SPACE TYPE TOTAL GROSS | OPEN SPACE | OPEN SPACE 1. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE HOODED OR SHIELDED FROM THE VIEW OF ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL TOTAL AREA SITE TABLE DIRECTOR, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT GTY JOBNo.
NI Y CINEERING SERVICES REVIEW SITE AREA REQ. (5%) PROVIDED PROPERTY. [SECTION 25-2-1067]. JOB NO 51996—00
O 2. ALL DUMPSTERS AND ANY PERMANENTLY PLACED REFUSE RECEPTACLES WILL BE LOCATED AT A RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE: ZONING  CS-MU-CO-NP :
<+ 0 —_—
e PRIVATE COMMON | 564,974 SF | 28,249 SF | 0.00 SF* MINIMUM OF TWENTY (20) FEET FROM A PROPERTY USED OR ZONED AS SF-5 OR MORE AREA IN SQ. FT. | AREA PERCENTAGE Rev. 1 Correction 1 DATE May 2021
S g *NOTE: THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN WAS PERMITTED AND CONSTRUCTED RESTRICTIVE. [SECTION 25-2-1067). - Rev. 2 Correction 2
Q: BEFORE OPEN SPACE WAS A OITY REQUIREMENT 3. THE USE OF HIGHLY REFLECTIVE SURFACES, SUCH AS REFLECTIVE GLASS AND REFLECTIVE METAL oAl SITE AREA 55473270 Rev. 3 Correction 3 DESIGNER HJG
LD W Low 051202001 IE OPEN SPAGE ON THIS PROPERTY IS GONSIDERED EXISTING ROOFS, WHOSE PITCH IS MORE THAN A RUN OF SEVEN (7) TO A RISE OF TWELVE (12), WILL BE »/oc
©o REVIEWER: 'L ZoWS DATE: —_D Final plat must be recorded by the Project Expiration Date, if applicable. Subsequent Site Plans Plans CHECKED DRAWN__ HJG
PROHIBITED. [SECTION 25-2—1067] BUILDING COVERAGE 146,096.46 P v ject Exp . if app Subsequent S - SELLLE
g NON—COMPLIANT. THERE IS NO LARGE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED. THERE ,096. 25.87% : _ _ . ibsequent . .
4. THE NOISE LEVEL OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WILL NOT EXCEED 70 DBA AT THE PROPERTY LINE which do not comply with the Code current at the time of filing, and all required Building Permits
25 ARE ONLY SMALL CLUSTERS OF LANDSCAPE SPACES AND ISLANDS TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVER 533,121.87 94.40% and/or a notice of construction (if a building permit is not required), must also be approved prior to the
2 SPREAD THROUGHOUT THE SITE. NO CONSTRUCTION IS PROPOSED WITH ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIAL USES. [SECTION 25-2-1067] 121 -40% PO A & permil B nOtTEqUired, must aito be approvecy 03 OF 04
5 THIS SITE PLAN. roject Expiration Date. SHEET
= 0O
S

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PRODUCED FROM MATERIAL THAT WAS STORED AND/OR TRANSMITTED ELECTRONICALLY AND MAY HAVE BEEN INADVERTENTLY ALTERED. RELY ONLY ON FINAL HARDCOPY MATERIALS BEARING THE CONSULTANT'S ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL.
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REVISIONS
No.|Revision Description Prepared by: (Date) | Reviewed by: (Date) =
<
(]
4
O
"
>
L
x
BUILDING INFORMATION TABLE S
STRUCTURE/ HEIGHT | FINISHED FLOOR | FOUNDATION TOTAL SF TOTAL FLOOR AREA RATIO PARKING SPACE INFO =z
ZONING BUSINESS EXISTING USE PROPOSED USE STORIES
UNIT # FT ELEVATION TYPE BUILDING (SF)| TOTAL SITE (SF)| TOTAL FLOOR AREA (SF) MAXIMUM F.A.R. RATIO PARKING RATIO PARKING SPACES REQUIRED | PARKING SPACES EXISTING
BOX CS-MU-CO-NP VACANT VACANT (OLD HEB) VACANT 1 22.25 692.00 46,096 46,096 1:275%* 167.62
516 CS-MU-CO-NP| TW LONE PEAK DENTAL MEDICAL OFFICES MEDICAL OFFICES 1 17.5 702.00 3,838 3,838 1:275 13.96
507 CS-MU-CO-NP PAPA JOHN'S RESTAURANT, NO CUSTOMER DINING RESTAURANT, NO CUSTOMER DINING 1 17.5 702.00 1,400 1,400 1:275 5.09
508 CS-MU-CO-NP MY HANGER GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 17.5 702.00 5,040 5,040 1:275 18.33
506-A CS-MU-CO-NP TUTTY FRUTTY RESTAURANT <2,500 SF RESTAURANT <2,500 SF 1 17.5 702.00 1,111 1,111 1:100 11.11
ADMINISTRATIVE AND BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIVE AND BUSINESS N~
506 CS-MU-CO-NP| FRED LOYA INSURANCE 1 17.5 702.00 1,111 1,111 1:275 4.04 1ONAL enl &
OFFICES OFFICES T ad
504 CS-MU-CO-NP REPUBLIC FINANCE GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 17.5 702.00 1,776 1,776 1:275 6.46 05/18/2021
442 CS-MU-CO-NP VACANT VACANT VACANT 1 17.5 702.00 11,400 11,400 1:275 41.45
438B CS-MU-CO-NP RENT-A-CENTER GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 17.5 702.00 6,000 6,000 1:275 21.82
MEDICAL OFFICES WITHIN A SHOPPING
438A CS-MU-CO-NP KIDS DENTAL COMMERCIAL BLOOD PLASMA CENTER 1 17.5 702.00 13,544 13,544 1:275 49.25
CENTER OR MIXED USE BUILDING
434B CS-MU-CO-NP DOLLAR TREE GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 17.5 702.00 6,000 6,000 1:275 21.82
430 CS-MU-CO-NP US NAIL GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 17.5 702.00 CONCRETE 1,250 1,250 1:275 4,55
428 CS-MU-CO-NP METRO BY T-MOBILE GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 17.5 702.00 1,800 1,800 1:275 6.55
564,733 0.75 0.24 NO PARKING PROPOSED » o~ =
426 CS-MU-CO-NP EXCEL FINANCE GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 17.5 702.00 1,875 1,875 1:275 6.82 z < < 9
—l
424 CS-MU-CO-NP VACANT VACANT VACANT 1 17.5 702.00 1,500 1,500 1:275%* 5.45 = :*.; §
422 CS-MU-CO-NP WINGSTOP RESTAURANT <2,500 SF RESTAURANT <2,500 SF 1 17.5 702.00 1,800 1,800 1:100 18.00 ° f ;_ *
421 CS-MU-CO-NP NO FRONT GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 17.5 702.00 450 450 1:275 1.64 m = 2 CED
'_
420 CS-MU-CO-NP| TAIWAN RESTAURANT RESTAURANT > 2,500 SF RESTAURANT > 2,500 SF 1 17.5 702.00 4,246 4,246 1:75 56.61 m g g =
414 CS-MU-CO-NP PET GROOMER PET SERVICES PET SERVICES 1 17.5 702.00 1,063 1,063 1:275 3.87 g z = E %
—
408 CS-MU-CO-NP SHERWIN WILLIAMS GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 17.5 702.00 4,335 4,335 1:275 15.76 m g = o
406 CS-MU-CO-NP VACANT VACANT VACANT 1 17.5 702.00 1,300 1,300 1:275%* 4.73 < t E E
404 CS-MU-CO-NP RICK'S CLEANERS GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 17.5 702.00 1,352 1,352 1:275 4.92 n u = = z;
—
402 CS-MU-CO-NP | TORTILLA RIO GRANDE #2 RESTAURANT <2,500 SF RESTAURANT <2,500 SF 1 17.5 702.00 2,111 2,111 1:100 21.11 | z > § e
400 CS-MU-CO-NP ZUMBA STUDIO PERSONAL IMPROVEMENT SERVICES PERSONAL IMPROVEMENT SERVICES 1 17.5 702.00 2,439 2,439 1:275 8.87 m y 3 = ':
I w
410 CS-MU-CO-NP ZUMBA STUDIO PERSONAL IMPROVEMENT SERVICES PERSONAL IMPROVEMENT SERVICES 1 17.5 702.00 2,000 2,000 1:275 7.27 m G - o E
322 CS-MU-CO-NP TRAINING WHEELS DAY CARE SERVICES (GENERAL) DAY CARE SERVICES (GENERAL) 1 11.5 704.00 5,000 5,000 1 PER EMPLOYEE 20.00 2 = %
-}
PAD 1 CS-MU-CO-NP TACO BELL RESTAURANT <2,500 SF RESTAURANT <2,500 SF 1 17.7 702.00 CONCRETE 2,423 2,423 1:100 24.23 < z o @ 5
>
PAD 2 CS-MU-CO-NP MCDONALDS RESTAURANT >2,500 SF RESTAURANT >2,500 SF 1 15.6 700.00 CONCRETE 4,457 4,457 1:75 59.43 m m = % E
PAD 3 CS-MU-CO-NP ATM WELLS FARGO ATM WELLS FARGO ATM 1 13.6 694.00 CONCRETE 137 137 2 QUEUE SPACES PER LANE 3.00 = Q E‘J
TOTAL 136,854 24% 136,854 634 (507) 629 28
* DENOTES ASSUMPTION ON USE = = %
= —
L 2 g4
= 2B
NOTES:

1. THE PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE REQUIRES THE
SAME NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES AS THE
EXISTING USE IN UNIT 438A.

2. MEDICAL OFFICE SPACE WITHIN A SHOPPING
CENTER OR MIXED USE BUILDING = 1:275 (GFA)
AND COMMERCIAL BLOOD PLASMA CENTER =
1:275 (GFA) PER LDC 25-6 APPENDIX A.

3. THE PROPOSED USE WILL FALL UNDER AN
EXISTING LEGAL NON—CONFORMING APPROVAL

BASED ON

THE TCM SECTION 9.7.1.B.

SITE PLAN RELEASE

AUSTIN, TEXAS
SITE DATA TABLE

SITE PLAN APPROVAL SHEET__04 OF_04

OCTAPHARMA PLASMA

500 W. WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE, UNIT #438A

FILE NUMBER__SPC-2021-0035A APPLICATION DATE__FEB. 09, 2021

—————

APPROVED ON UNDER SECTION__112 _ OF

CHAPTER 25-5 OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN CODE.

EXPIRATION DATE (LDC 25-5-81) CASE MANAGER_R. ANDERSON

PROJECT EXPIRATION DATE (ORD. #970905-A) DWPZ DDZ

CITY JOB No.
DIRECTOR, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

JOB NO. 51226—-00
RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE: ZONING _ CS-MU-CO-NP
Rev. 1 Correction 1 DATE May 2021
Rev. 2 Correction 2
Rev. 3 Correction 3 DESIGNER HJG

CHECKED DRAWN HJG

Final plat must be recorded by the Project Expiration Date, if applicable. Subsequent Site Plans Plans
which do not comply with the Code current at the time of filing, and all required Building Permits
and/or a notice of construction (if a building permit is not required), must also be approved prior to the
Project Expiration Date.

SHEET 04 OF 04

File: \\pape—dawson.com\aus—pd\Projects\512\26\00\390 Construction Documents\Civil\SP51226—00.dwg

Date: May 18, 2021, 4:22pm User ID: BJohnson

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PRODUCED FROM MATERIAL THAT WAS STORED AND/OR TRANSMITTED ELECTRONICALLY AND MAY HAVE BEEN INADVERTENTLY ALTERED. RELY ONLY ON FINAL HARDCOPY MATERIALS BEARING THE CONSULTANT'S ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND SEAL.
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Exhibit B

Examples of Octapharma’s interior designs and exterior finishes at
existing plasma donation centers throughout the country
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EVISIONS

.| Revivion Dosription [Prepared by: (Dute)|Reviewed by Oate)
|

| |

[ [

DATE

Lot 2
BUCKINGHAM_EAST SEC. |ONE
oK B:

ZONE

FIRE
THYDRANT
| #196228

\ 5 puBLE UTLTY ESHT. oL fusa e 05 |
\ /Yol 50, 76, 116 \ CORRECTED eu LEGEND
ALY

10° BUILDING LINE e . 410
PER ZONING .\, ~ ————— — — —————— PARCEL BOUNDARY

e SR B/ JoNE ™ N
3 \ ® PARKING COUNT

7.5 PUBLIC UTILITY ESNT.
83, PG 1
& EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING

' NO.| REVISION

VoL
5' PUBLIC UTILITY ESMT.
5;

CITY OF AUSTIN
ELEC. /TELEPHONE ESMT.
VoL 7032, PG 393
SoRRECTED 8Y

. 8290, PG. 418

EXISTING FENCE
— e EXISTING FIRE LANE
-~ EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
BASTHG UNDERGAOUND BLECTR
EXISTING WATER LN

XD RASTEWATER LI

- EXSTING GUY ANCHOR

BUILDING "A"
500 W, WiLLIAW
CANNON DRIVE

)
i SN

e N NUVAGN
Le=51.00" SRS

7

VLA Sy EXSTING LAWP POST
SE316°44°E BOOK 5 PG00

\

S5138'35°E 170.71"

” EXISTING UTILITY POLE
)

‘ PO
ZONE "SF=3"
CDN
Son LoT 14

e
Ot

PROJECT AREA

v

e
=i
i
|
NV

= / / A A
[
I 10 suLoms L] e / / o [ Famas
, —

RETANING VAL

p————

SOUTH FIRST STREET

GENERAL NOTES:

< 1 ATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUNI

WATER
INTERSECTION

Lot |
SOUTHRIDGE PLAZA .
o 20 RETAINED A
e VOL. 83FG. 1 (PR.) WATER ESMT. VOL.
i |y 5181, PG, 143,
e ~

' WASTE WATER ESNT.
| 1oL"560%, Fo. 1

24 1651

S o
e 57— N £ INE THE EXAGT

(80,0 PUBLIC RIGHT—pr—WAY)

e
8
>
3 R¥s
32r4
2
7

52502
N\
53353
g

o
ND ALL UNDERGROUND UTILTES.

/
//
PAPE-DAWSON

ENGINEERS

/]
2. DXSTNG CONTOUR IFORMATION SO 15 AT
I, BUILDING "E"
605

12.36"

cor
LD DATA
610- GOLLECTED ON OR ABOUT APRIL 2018 AND LIDAR

AUSTIN | SAN ANTONIO | HOUSTON | FORT WORTH | DALLAS
10801 N MOPAC EXPY, BLDG 3, STE 200 | AUSTIN, TX 78750 1 5124548711
TBPE FIRM REGISTRATION #470 | TBPLS FIRM REGISTRATION #10028801

A
/
/

FREVOUS SITE USE FOR THS SUTE WAS FoR

RATE OF 1 AND THE
BLO0D
PLASNA CENTER WHICH HAS A PARKING RATIO OF
20NE "S- 1 SPACE PER 275 SQ. FT. THE REQUIRED
EARKING SPACES, FOR THS BULDING USE 13 49

|
!
|
14
1
I

61.66"

b
A1
|

S2801'31°W

T

DUNPSTER
PAD

SPACES. THERE ARE N G

26.60°
[

[ 5

e
i St ot Sl Ust Tt
| T TN o e o B IONS oy resels Bt
§
|
[

e s
A

OR DECREASE FROM WHAT IS CURRENTLY
PERMITTED.
EACH COWPACT PARING SPACE WUST BE
IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN STATING “SMALL CAR ONLY"
D SIS POSTED ON STE DRECTG HOTORSTS
TO SUCH SPACES.

[ANSVANWN] / ] BUILDING "C"

500 . WLLIAM CANNON DRIVE BUILDING "D

DINI
502 W, WILLIAM GANNO!
DRIVE

%WAL“Aw““w“uw““w“ﬂ“

212"

S282256°W 270.00

Lot 3
SOUTHRIDGE PLAZA
VoL. 83, PG 1

76—

EXTERIOR LIGHTING ILUMNATING & SULDING
THE SECOND FLOOR IS BROHBITED IN THE

|
\

R, €5, OF 511 ZONNG DISTRITS,
SDIAGENT 70 AN L, . O SF-1 SONNG
DISTRICT (SECTION 25-2-585)

|
|
| §1.5—=f

) 6. ALL EXTERIOR UGHTNG WLL BE FULL CUT-0FF
G e ® SRR T
SUBSTITUTION OF LAMP/LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE

|

|

|

\

|
N28r27:26"E_200.00

PLAY GROUND
AREA

Ik
1

|
AkEUILD\NG "B"

IO el

T P 74N1}DZSVL429"2177@‘ =
B
262,

HYDRANT
n 75 |

DB HIA

SITE PLAN A

E
=
1=

1
19, PuBLe \murv =V
83,

AUSTIN, TEXAS

0 Ple \ i \——

SITE PLAN RELEASE

SITE PLAN APPROVAL SHEET__03_ OF_04|

\

N1 UG e |
R ZONING WATER INTERSECTION #10825

WEST )WILLIAM CANNON DF‘!IVE

Lot -~

OCTAPHARMA PLASMA
500 W. WILLTAM CANNON DRIVE, UNIT #438A

FILE NUMBER_SPC-2021.0035A APPLICATION DATE_FEB. 09, 2021

APPROVED ON UNDER SECTION_112_OF

CHAPTER___ 255 OF THE GITY OF AUSTIN GODE

|

o
4
:
i
Hl
i

-

RN —
695 - — =~
3

684

2
g ? EXPIRATION DATE (LOC 25.5-1). (GASE MANAGER_A. ANDERSON

8

e 600"
e ax
5

PROJECT EXPIRATION DATE (ORD. #970905-A)_ owez, ooz

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT COMPATIBILITY NOTES:

TOTAL GROSS | OPEN SPACE | OPEN SACE ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTNG WL BE HOODED OR SHELDED FROM THE VEEW OF ADIACENT RESDENTIAL ey ——
OPEN SPACE TYPE STE SRen | Sres. oy | pRowoes PROPERTY. [SECTION 25-2-1067] TOTAL AREA SITE TABLE

AL OUMPSIERS AD ANY PERVANENTLY PLACED REFUSE RECEPTACLES WL BE LOCATED AT A compLancE: Z0NNG _csmucone
PRIVATE COMMON 564,974 SF | 28,249 SF 0.00 SF* MINIMUM_OF TWENTY (20) FEET FROM A PROPERTY USED OR ZONED AS SF-5 OR MORE Rev. 1. Correction 1,

*NOTE: THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN WAS PERMITTED AND CONSTRUCTED RESTRICTVE. [SECTION 25-2_ 1067 AREA IN SQ. FT. | AREA PERCENTAGE Rev.2. Correction 2

O A T A N TTED s £ OF HGH.Y REFLECTIVE SURFACES, SUCH AS REFLECTIVE GLASS AND REFLECTIVE NETAL ST STE AR e 5 Corecion;

R CR e SOACE Ol T PRCPERTT 1S CONSERED EISTNG ROOFS, WhOSE MTCH 18 UORE THAN A RUM OF SCVEN (7) TO A RIE OF THELVE (12), WL 6 §64,732.70
NONCPLIAT THLRE % NG LARGE CPEN SPACE PROVOED. miEne PROMBITED. [SEGTION 25 - BULDING COVERAGE 146.006.46 Py ittt b ol he rkt o Dt gl S S Pl s
ARE ONLY SMALL CLUSTERS. OF LANDSCABE SPACES AND ISLANDS. 2L EVEC OF MECHANICAL EQUIPNENT WLL NOT EXGEED 70 DBA AT THE PROPERTY LINE
SEREAD THRQUGHOUT THE SITE. NO'CONSTRUCTION 5 PRoROSED: W RDAGENT T0 RESIENTAL USES: [SEOON 25-2- 10871 TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVER 5331287 9440% o ’ " 03 OF 04
IS SITE Prec Epiraton D SHEET

May 18, 2021, 4:22pm User ID: Blohnson
\\pape- dovson.com\us—pd\Projects\512\26\00\380 Construction Docurments\Givi \SP51226-00.dwg
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EVISIONS
o[ Reision Deseription }w-w-a 72 [ ﬁ viewed by ()
I I
I I
BUIL TABLE
STRUCTURE/ ZONING BUSINESS EXISTING USE PROPOSED USE STORIES. HEIGHT | FINISHED FLOOR | FOUNDATION TOTAL SF TOTAL FLOOR AREA RATIO PARKING SPACE INFO

UNIT# FT. ELEVATION BUILDING (SF)| TOTAL SITE (SF)| TOTAL FLOOR AREA (SF) MAXIMUM F.AR. RATIO PARKING SPACES REQUIRED | PARKING SPACES EXISTING
BOX __[CsMU-CoNP| VACANT VACANT (OLD HEB) VACANT 1 [ 2 692,00 46,09 460% 1275" 167.62
516___|CS-MU-CO-NP| TW LONE PEAK DENTAL MEDICAL OFFICES MEDICAL OFFICES 1 175 702.00 3838 3838 1275 13.9

507 |csmu-conp PAPAJOHN'S RESTAURANT, NO CUSTOMER DINING | RESTAURANT, NO CUSTOMER DINING | 1 175 702,00 1,400 1.400 1275 509

508 |CS-MU-CO-NP) MY HANGER ENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) | _ GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 175 702,00 5,040 5040 1275 1833

SO6A  |CSMU-CO-NP|  TUTTY FRUTTY RESTAURANT <2500 SF RESTAURANT <2,500 S 1 175 702,00 1 1111 1100 nn

506 [CS-MU-CO-NP| FRED LOYAINSURANCE rmices oces 1 175 702,00 1 1111 1275 404
S04___|CSMU-CO-NP| _REPUBLIC FINANCE ‘GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) | _GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) T 175 702.00 1776 1776 1275 3

42 |csmu-conp VACANT VACANT VACANT 1 175 702,00 11.400 11,400 1275 aLas

4388 |CS-MUCO-NP|  RENT-ACENTER ENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) | _ GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 175 702,00 6000 6000 1275 2182

438A  |Cs-Mu-CO-NP| KIDS DENTAL MEDICAL OFFICES WITHIN ASHOPPING | ¢ \MERCIAL BLOOD PLASMACENTER | 1 175 70200 13542 13544 1275 4925

CENTER O MIXED USE BUILDING

434 [CSMUCONP|  DOLLARTREE GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) | GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 175 702.00 6000 5000 1275 2182
430___[csMu-co-NP) NAIL ENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) | _ GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 175 702,00 CONCRETE 1250 1,250 1275 455
428 |CSMU-CO-NP| _METRO BY T-OBILE | _GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) | _GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 175 702.00 1,500 searss 1,800 o 0 1275 655
426 CS-MU-CO-NP) EXCEL FINANCE GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 'GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 175 702.00 1875 v 1875 1:275 6.82
424 |csmu-co-np VACANT VACANT VACANT 1 175 702,00 1500 1,500 1275 545
422 [csMu-co-np WINGSTOP. RESTAURANT <2,500 SF RESTAURANT <2500 SF 1 175 702,00 1,800 1,800 1100 18.00
421 [csMu-co-Np NO FRONT GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) | _GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) y 175 702.00 50 450 1275 164
420 |CSMU-CO-NP| TAIWAN RESTAURANT RESTAURANT > 2,500 SF RESTAURANT > 2500 SF 1 175 702,00 4206 4246 175 5661
414 [CSMU-CO-NP| __ PET GROOMER PET SERVICES PET SERVICES 1 175 702,00 1063 1063 1275 387
408___|CSMU-CO-NP| _SHERWIN WILLIAMS | _ GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) _| _GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 175 702.00 4335 4335 1275 15.76
406 |csMu-co-np VACANT VACANT VACANT 1 175 702.00 1300 1,300 L2750 [%)
404 CS-MU-CO-NP| RICK'S CLEANERS GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 'GENERAL RETAIL SALES (GENERAL) 1 175 702.00 1352 1352 1:275 4.92
402___|CS-MU-CO-NP| TORTILLA RIO GRANDE #2 RESTAURANT <2.500 SF RESTAURANT <2,500 SF 1 175 702,00 2111 2111 1100 2111
400 |cSMU-CO-NP|___ZUMBASTUDIO PERSONAL IMPROVEMENT SERVICES | PERSONAL IMPROVEMENT SERVICES | 1 175 702.00 2439 2439 1275 887
410 |csmu-conp PERSONAL IMPROVEMENT SERVICES | PERSONAL IMPROVEMENT SERVICES | 1 175 702,00 2000 2,000 275 7.27
322 CS-MU-CO-NP| TRAINING WHEELS DAY CARE SERVICES (GENERAL) DAY CARE SERVICES (GENERAL) 1 15 704.00 5,000 5,000 1PER EMPLOYEE 20.00
PAD1__[CsMU-CO-NP] TACO BELL RESTAURANT <2.500 SF RESTAURANT <2,500 SF 1 177 702,00 CONCRETE 2423 2423 1100 20.23

PAD2 _|CS-MU-CO-NP| __ MCDONALDS RESTAURANT >2,500 SF RESTAURANT >2,500 SF 1 156 700.00 CONCRETE 4457 457 5943

PAD3 _[CsMuU-co-NP| WELLS FARGO ATM WELLS FARGO ATM 1 136 694.00 CONCReTE 137 137 2 QUEUE SPACES PER LANE 300

ToraL 136850 2a% 136850 634 (507) 25

* DENOTES ASSUMPTION ON USE
NOTES:

THE PROPOSED CHANCE OF USE REQUIRES THE
SAME NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES AS THE
EXISTING USE N UNIT 438A.

MEDICAL OFFICE SPACE WITHN A SHOPPING
GENTER OR_ MIXED USE BU

AND COMMERCIAL BLOOD PLASMA CENTER =
1:275 (GFA) PER LDC 256 APPENDIX A.

3. THE PROPOSED USE WILL FALL UNDER AN

EXSTING LECAL NON-CONFORNING APPROVAL
BASED ON THE TCN SECTION 8.7.1B.

) 4

DATE

'No. REVISION

PAPE-DAWSON
ENGINEERS

AUSTIN | SAN ANTONIO | HOUSTON | FORT WORTH | DALLAS
10801 N MOPAC EXPY, BLDG 3, STE 200 | AUSTIN, TX 78750 1 5124548711
TBPE FIRM REGISTRATION #470 | TBPLS FIRM REGISTRATION #10028801

"

I

AUSTIN, TEXAS
SITE DATA TABLE

SITE PLAN RELEASE

SITE PLAN APPROVAL SHEET_ 04

FILE NUMBER_SPC-2021.0035A APPLICATION DATE_EEB. 09,

APPROVED ON UNDER SECTION_112_OF

CHAPTER___ 255 OF THE GITY OF AUSTIN GODE

EXPIRATION DATE (LG 25.581)

oF o

GASE MANAGER_. ANDERSON

OCTAPHARMA PLASMA

500 W. WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE, UNIT #438A

2029

PROJECT EXPIRATION DATE (ORD. #970905-A)_ owez, ooz
DIRECTOR, DEVELOPMENT SEAVICES DEPARTMENT

RELEASED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE: Z0NNG _csmucone
Fov. | Gorrecton 1.

Rev. 2 Cortection

Fev. . rrection

il plat must be recorded by the Project Expiration Date, i applicable
ode

with the € permits

Subscquent Site Plans Plans

Projct Expiation Dute

"|Wseer_04 OF 04
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N (/] subject Tract CASE#: SPC-2021-0035A

I:l Base Map LOCATION: 500 W WILLIAM CANNON DR UNIT 438A

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying
purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the approximate relative location of property boundaries.

This product has been produced by the Planning and Development Review Depariment for the sole purpose of geographic reference.
No warranty is made by the City of Ausiin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.





